
RESOLUTION No. 6446

Resolution to Authorize Superintendent Contract Extension

RECITALS

A. Oregon law authorizes the Board of Education to employ a superintendent of schools, fix the
terms and conditions of employment, and compensate for a contract term that does not exceed
three years.

B. Board Policy 1.10.010-P provides that the Board recruits and hires a superintendent as chief
executive and evaluates the performance of the superintendent in accordance with the District's
adopted mission, core values, and strategic objectives.

C. Board Policy 1.20.011-P provides for the duties of the Board chair, including signing instruments
as the Board may authorize.

D. The Board of Education has reviewed Superintendent Guadalupe Guerrero’s performance and
determined that he has been a strong leader of the District since he was hired in 2017 and that
the District is well served by extending his contract through June 30, 2024.

RESOLUTION

1. The Board of Education approves of and authorizes the Board Chair to execute an extension of
Superintendent Guerrero’s contract through June 30, 2024, on the terms set forth in the amended
employment agreement posted for the February 8, 2022, meeting.


